分析技术
安装及使用说明书
原版使用说明书
取样探头
GAS 222.21 Ex2
BC460048
01/2026
Bühler Technologies GmbH, Harkortstr. 29, 40880 Ratingen

pressure vessel. The standard flanges for mounting are DN3" - 150 and DN65 PN6, other flanges are
possible due to the maximum operating pressure.
Type code:
ltem number IECEx GAS 222 Ex2
FB106109 I 0
1 ,__Q__
_!_,._2._
3 0 --3 5 --_L__.Q_
2.__!_
_i__!_
3 5
_Q_
1
1 1 1
'
*
~
,.2__
4
_Q_
3
1 1 1 1 1
0 -1 -2
,__Q__
1 -
2 -
_i_
4
0 -
1
0 -
__!__
2-
3 -
9
__Q_
1 -
2
1 1
Sample probe basis unit
GAS 222.10
GAS 222.11
GAS 222.30
GAS 222.35-U
GAS 222.20
GAS 222.21
GAS 222.31
GAS 222.35
Junctlon box
No
Yes
Flange
Flan11:e DN65 PN6
Flan11:e DN3"-150
others
Hazardous area Outside and Inside
Ex-Zone 2 inside
Ex-Zone 2 outside
Ex-Zone 2 outside and inside
Temperature class
T3
T4
Power supplv sample probe
None (onlv for GAS 222.10/11/30/35-U)
115/230V (only for GAS 222.20/21/31/35)
Low temparature alarm
None ( onlv for GAS 222.10/11/30/35-U)

Date of issue: 2021-03-09
Equipment (continued):
Change in type code
Page 4 of 5
Issue No: 1
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.: IECEx IBE 17.0002X
Date of issue:
Page 5 of 5
2021-03-09 Issue No: 1
DETAILS OF CERTIFICATE CHANGES (for issues 1 and above)
Change in type code
Annex:
Annex IECExIBE17_0002X_1.pdf
_C
go
: 0
 0
 V
 D
 0
02
v1
70
 _
17
01
17
 ö
>
e--1
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity - Annex IBE*
Certificate No: IECEx IBE 17.0002X
Date of Issue:
4 6 2 2 2
2021-03-09
I I I I I 1
Issue No: 1
Page 1 of 2
sample probe basis unit
1 0
1 1
3 0
3 5
2 0
2 1
3 1
3 5
GAS 222.10
GAS 222.11
GAS 222.30
GAS 222.35-U
GAS 222.20
GAS 222.21
GAS 222.31
GAS 222.35
junction box
0
1
no
yes
flange
0 1
0 2
flange DN65 PN6
flange DN3"-150
others
hazardous area outside and inside
9 2
2 9
2 2
Ex -Zone 2 inside
Ex -Zone 2 outside